   TP20AC series
www.gztoppower.con                    TEL:0086-20-82019000               Email:sales2@gztoppower.com             Page 1 / 3
DESCRIPTION：
The rated output power of TP20AC series is 20W,With very low no-load consumption (only
60mW), Low leakage current(only 0.1mA ),ultra-small size,（50.8*25.4*15.5mm）,isolated
voltage up to 4KVAC. Product safe and reliable,Good EMC performance,EMC And meet the
safety specifications of IEC/EN61000-4,CISPR22/EN55022,UL60950/EN60950/EN60601,etc.
Widely used in medical, industrial, office and civil industries, if applied to the bad

Output hold time 230VAC Input while full-load  40  ms
FEATURES
Universal input voltage range AC and DC dual-use Wide input voltage: 4:1
Low power consumption High efficiency,high power density, ultra-small size Over current protection, Short circuit protection
Low Ripple & Noise RoHS compliant  Operating temperature: -40℃ to 70℃
SELECTION GUIDE
Part Number
Input Output Efficiency
(typ.)
%
Voltage（VAC)
Voltage （VDC) Current（A）
VAC     VDC
TP20AC220S03W 85-265 120-370 3.3 3.60 80
TP20AC220S05W 85-265 120-370 5 3.60 80
TP20AC220S09W 85-265 120-370 9 2.20 82
TP20AC220S12W 85-265 120-370 12 1.66 83
TP20AC220S15W 85-265 120-370 15 1.33 83
TP20AC220S24W 85-265 120-370 24 0.83 83
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Mini. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage range DC Input  120 220 370 VDC
Voltage range AC Input  85 220 265 VAC